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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has made any assessment of the performance of the National Rural Health Mission (NRHM);

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the expenditure incurred by the Government so far on improving the rural health;

(c) the progress achieved under NRHM;

(d) whether some impediments are being felt in the effective implementation of the schemes;and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken to overcome them for the smooth implementation of the scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) to (c) Yes, the performance of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) has been assessed by
(i) three common Review Missions having large representation of Non-Governmental Sector,
(ii) Kaveri Gill's Study for Planning Commission,
(iii) Performance Audit of NRHM by Comptroller and Auditor General of India and
(iv) the report on the first phase of Community Monitoring under NRHM. Improvement in the health Indicators have been assessed by Sample Registration Survey(SRS) of Registrar General of India and District Level Health Surveys(DLHS)-III of 2007-08.An expenditure of Rs..52,823.21 Crore has been incurred under the NRHM till June 2010. The activity wise progress achieved under NRHM is annexed.

(d) No.

(e) Does not arise.
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